Informal record 1 For information only
Espoo Convention on EIA
in a Transboundary Context
Biannual Financial Report, 30 June 2005
(period between 3rd and 4th meetings of the Parties)
Introduction
The Meeting of the Parties to the Espoo Convention requested “the secretariat, in accordance
with the financial rules of the United Nations, to monitor the expenditure of the funds and to

Belgrade, for South-
East Europe
Dec-0413.1 Subregional
cooperation
2
In-kind contributions Page 1
Espoo Financial Report 30 June 2005
Espoo Convention
Report on income and expenditure
Period to 30 June 2005
Table 5: Income to the Espoo Trust Fund by date (US$)
(a) Income for workplan budget
Date Donor Currency Amount (US$)
2004
29 April 2004 Italy USD30842.5 30,843
25 May 2004 Norway USD10846.49 10,846
02 July 2004 European Commission USD60360 60,360
09 August 2004 Germany USD15000 15,000
21 September 2004 Hungary USD2980.5 2,981
13 October 2004 Finland EUR6700 8,251
06 December 2004 United Kingdom USD50000 50,000
10 December 2004 Croatia EUR1500 1,989
21 December 2004 Poland USD2000 2,000
2005
05 January 2005 Austria USD5000 5,000
10 January 2005 Switzerland USD14975 14,975
12 January 2005 Luxembourg EUR8000 8,000
20 February 2005 Germany (2nd payment) USD15000 15,000
15 March 2005 Ireland EUR10000 13,210
01 March 2005 Cyprus USD3000 3,000
08 April 2005 Netherlands (all payments) EUR30000 38,911
15 April 2005 Canada (main payment) USD8029.55 8,030
26 April 2005 Hungary (2nd payment) USD2979.5 2,980
02 May 2005 Switzerland (2nd payment) USD17475 17,475
04 May 2005 Croatia (2nd payment) EUR1500 1,940
10 May 2005 United Kingdom (2nd payment) USD50000 50,000
18 May 2005 Ireland (2nd payment) EUR10000 12,937
14 June 2005 Romania USD5000 5,000
TOTAL 378,728
(b) Contribution for extrabudgetary post
Date Donor Currency Amount
23 March 2005 United Kingdom USD40000 40,000
Income for (a) workplan budget and (b) extrabudgetary post
Income by date Page 1
Espoo Financial Report 30 June 2005
Espoo Convention